Modification of Development Consent

Section 96(1A) of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

As delegate of the Minister for Planning under delegation dated 14 September 2011, the Planning Assessment Commission approves the modification application referred to in Schedule 1, subject to the conditions in Schedule 2.

earun

Annabelle Pegrum AM Member of the Commission

Sydney	11 September 2015				
SCHEDULE 1					
Development Approval:	SSD 6246 granted by the Planning Assessment Commission on 27 February 2014				
For the following:	 Construction of multi-storey residential development comprising: two separate buildings ranging in height from four to eight storeys and eight to ten storeys containing 331 dwellings; a childcare centre for 90 children; basement and ground level parking; pedestrian and street network; associated landscaping; and subdivision. 				
Applicant:	Karimbla Construction Services (NSW) Pty Ltd				
Consent Authority:	Minister for Planning				
The Land:	100 Bennelong Parkway, Sydney Olympic Park				
Modification:	SSD 6246 MOD 2 : the modification includes increasing the height of approved buildings to respond to amended road levels.				

SCHEDULE 2

The above approval is modified as follows:

Schedule 2 Part A – ADMINISTRATIVE CONDITIONS Condition A2 is amended by the insertion of the **bold and underlined** words and deletion of the struck out words as follows:

Terms of Consent

- A1 The applicant shall carry out the project generally in accordance with the:
 - a) State Significant Development Application SSD 6246;
 - b) Environmental Impact Statement prepared by Urbis dated June 2014;
 - c) Response to Submissions prepared by Meriton dated 19 November 2014;
 - d) The Statement of Environmental Effects for the Modification Application prepared by Meriton Property Services Pty Ltd and Karimbla Constructions Services (NSW) Pty Ltd dated 11 June 2015 and Supplementary Planning Report by Karimbla Construction Services (NSW) Pty Ltd dated 27 July 2015;
 - e) The Statement of Environmental Effects for the Modification Application prepared by Meriton Property Services Pty Ltd and Karimbla Constructions Services (NSW) Pty Ltd dated 19 June 2015 and Supplementary Planning Report by Karimbla Construction Services (NSW) Pty Ltd dated 21 August 2015;
 - e) f) The conditions of this consent; and
 - f) g) The following drawings, except for:
 - i) any modifications which are Exempt or Complying Development;
 - ii) otherwise provided by the conditions of this consent.

Architectural (or Design) Drawings prepared by <i>Turner Architects</i>					
Drawing No.	Revision	Name of Plan	Date		
A-SSD-110-000	×Ζ	GROUND LEVEL	10.06.15		
			17.06.15		
A-SSD-110-001	₩ Y	LEVEL 1	10.06.15		
			17.06.15		
A-SSD-110-002	₩ Y	LEVEL 2	10.06.15		
			17.06.15		
A-SSD-110-003	₩U	LEVEL 3	10.06.15		
			17.06.15		
A-SSD-110-004	ŦV	LEVEL 4	10.06.15		
			17.06.15		
A-SSD-110-005	⊢ N	LEVEL 5	10.06.15		
			17.06.15		
A-SSD-110-006	⊢ N	LEVEL 6	10.06.15		
			17.06.15		
A-SSD-110-007	ŦV	LEVEL 7	10.06.15		
			17.06.15		
A-SSD-110-008	ŦV	LEVEL 8	10.06.15		
			17.06.15		
A-SSD-110-009	⊢ N	LEVEL 9	10.06.15		
			17.06.15		
A-SSD-110-010	₩O	ROOF	10.06.15		
			17.06.15		
A-DA-110-100	Н	ADAPTABLE APARTMENTS	30.05.14		
A-SSD-110-B01	S U	PARKING LEVEL 1	10.06.15		
			17.06.15		
A-SSD-110-B02	- S U	PARKING LEVEL 2	10.06.15		
			17.06.15		
A-SSD-110-B03	N P	PARKING LEVEL 3	30.05.14		
			17.06.15		

	Δ		
Drawing No. 40492-40916DP	Revision A	Name of Plan PLAN OF SUBDIVISION OF LOT 8 in	Date 12.06.14
			Dete
DA_201 Draft Plan of Subdiv		LANDSCAPE DETAIL PLAN ed by Michael Roderick Lockley	11.06.14
DA_106	B		11.06.14
DA_105	B		11.06.14
DA_104	B		11.06.14
DA_103	В	LANDSCAPE DETAIL PLAN	11.06.14
DA_102	B		11.06.14
DA_101	B	LANDSCAPE DETAIL PLAN	11.06.14
Drawing No.	Revision	Name of Plan	Date
Landscape Detail Pl			
C11	P3	ROAD 4 – CROSS SECTIONS	June 2014
C10	P3	ROAD 3 – CROSS SECTIONS	June 2014
C8	P3	ROAD 4 – LONG SECTION	June 2014
		SECTIONS	
C7	P3	PLAN – SHHET 1 ROAD 2 AND ROAD 3 – LONG	June 2014
C4	P3	PLAN ROAD 4 – STAGE 2 CIVIL WORKS	June 2014
C3	Revision P3	Name of Plan ROAD 3 - STAGE 2 CIVIL WORKS	June 2014
Drawing No.	Date		
Civil Drawings prep			30.03.14
A-DA-710-003 A-DA-810-001	A	EXTERNAL FINISHES	30.05.14
A-DA-710-002 A-DA-710-003	H	GFA DIAGRAMS 02 GFA DIAGRAMS 03	30.05.14
A-DA-710-001 A-DA-710-002	H H	GFA DIAGRAMS 01 GFA DIAGRAMS 02	30.05.14
A-DA-710-001	Н	GROUND LEVEL GFA DIAGRAMS 01	17.06.15 30.05.14
A-DA-310-006	C E	DETAIL SECTION - BUILDING B	30.05.14
		GROUND LEVEL - RESIDENTIAL	17.06.15
A-DA-310-005	ĢЕ	DETAIL SECTION - BUILDING B	30.05.14
A-DA-310-004	θE	DETAIL SECTION – GROUND LEVEL CHILDCARE	30.05.14 17.06.15
A-DA-310-003	₽F	DETAIL SECTION – GROUND LEVEL APARTMENTS	30.05.14 17.06.15
	_		11.08.15
A-DA-310-002	ĘJ	SECTION C	11.08.15 30.05.14
A-DA-310-001	FJ	SECTION A, SECTION B	30.05.14
A-DA-210-003	₽K	BUILDING C EAST & WEST ELEVATIONS	30.05.14 11.08.15
		ELEVATIONS	11.08.15
A-DA-210-002	₽K	BUILDING A & B EAST & WEST	30.05.14
		BUILDING A, B, & C NORTH & SOUTH ELEVATIONS	11.08.15

If there is any inconsistency between the plans and documentation referred to above, the most recent document shall prevail to the extent of the inconsistency. However, conditions of this consent prevail to the extent of any inconsistency. Where there is an inconsistency between approved elevations and plans.

End of modification to SSD 6264 MOD 2